

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 44283/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2019 in RA No. 16/2019 20-05-2019 in AN No. 385/2017 passed by the Securities Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai)

GANESH SINGHANIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.1188/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1186/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.1184/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 10-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants has pressed only the question about the quantum of penalty.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER