

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 312-313/2020

GANESH SINGHANIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Sikka, Adv.
M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent on 29.01.2020, however, counter affidavit has not been filed till today. Ld. counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' more time to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 27.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar