

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 312-313/2020

GANESH SINGHANIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-04-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Sikka, Adv.
M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that service upon the sole respondent is complete and they have received copy of the counter affidavit filed by the sole respondent.

Parties may file their respective statement of case within the stipulated period.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar