

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 312-313/2020

GANESH SINGHANIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 88836/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Sikka, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Raveen, Adv.
For M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the appeals be listed at the top of the list on
23.08.2022.

The petitioner has already paid Rs. 50 Lacs. No further
recovery shall be effected from the petitioner in the meanwhile.

The petitioner shall however not sell/transfer/dispose of any
of his assets except in the usual course.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)